PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Light and Sound Design Ltd.	02/16/2004

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Production Resource Group, L.L.C.	
Street Address:	539 Temple Hill Road	
City:	New Windsor	
State/Country:	NEW YORK	
Postal Code:	12553	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11857404

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (877)769-7945

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

 Phone:
 (858) 678-4734

 Email:
 payne@fr.com

Correspondent Name: Bing Ai

Address Line 1: FISH & RICHARDSON P.C.

Address Line 2: P.O.BOX 1022

Address Line 4: MINNEAPOLIS, MINNESOTA 55440-1022

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 07319-008009

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Jennifer H. Payne

Total Attachments: 2

source=07319-008009_Assignment2#page1.tif source=07319-008009_Assignment2#page2.tif

00 1185

PATENT REEL: 019876 FRAME: 0434 05/02/5004 18:33 FWX | 828 848 2088 | FT2H WWIN KTCHWKN20

D KTCH¥KD20V **№** 1003\001.

Attorney Docket No.: 07319/097001

<u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

1 858 678 5099

For valuable consideration, Light and Sound Design Ltd. with a place of business at 201 Coventry Rd., Birmingham, B10 ORA, England hereby assign to: Production Resource Group Inc., a Delaware corporation having a place of business at: 539 Temple Road, New Windsor, New York; and its successors and assigns (collectively hereinafter called "the Assignee"), the entire right, title and interest throughout the world in the inventions and improvements which are subject of, but not limited to, the applications listed on Schedule A attached hereto; this assignment including said applications, any and all United States and foreign patents, utility models, and design registrations granted for any of said inventions or improvements, and the right to claim priority based on the filing date of said application under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the Patent Cooperation Treaty, the European Patent Convention, and all other treaties of like purposes; and we authorize the Assignee to apply in all countries in my name or in its own name for patents, utility models, design registrations and like rights of exclusion and for inventors' certificates for said inventions and improvements; and we agree for me and my respective heirs, legal representatives and assigns, without further compensation to perform such lawful acts and to sign such further applications, assignments, Preliminary Statements and other lawful documents as the Assignee may reasonably request to effectuate fully this assignment.

light and sound assignment doe

February 2004

LIGHT AND SOUND DESIGN LTD.

David Keighley, Managing Director

PATENT REEL: 019876 FRAME: 0435 1 858 678 5099

SCHEDULE A			
U.S. Patent App. Serial No.	Attorney Docket No.		
10/442,436	07319-003005		
09/837,876	07319-005002		
10/625,465	07319-008007		
10/197,963	07319-012008		
10/373,412	07319-012009		
10/437,648	07319-030002		
09/885,590	07319-067003		
10/271,521	07319-074004		
10/638,124	07319-074005		
10/400,045	07319-078004		
10/658,627	07319-080004		
09/949,151	07319-083003		
09/792,729	07319-085002		
09/668,824	07319-087001		
10/705,675	07319-021003		
10/409,867	07319-090002		
10/375,165	07319-094003		
10/389,466	07319-093002		
09/779,194	07319-092001		
10/680,932	07319-092002		
10/620,842	07319-091002		
09/778,242	07319-096001		
10/243,165	07319-096002		
10/616,481	07319-097002		

10353326.doc

PATENT REEL: 019876 FRAME: 0436

RECORDED: 09/25/2007